BAYTOWN

SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

www.baytownsym phony.cdm

- ¥ W,

2o



L EADING
MEDICINE
IN BAY TOWN

4401 Garth Rd.
Baytown, TX 77521

281.420.8600
houstonmethodist.org/baytown

HOUSTON

Methalist

BAYTOWN HOSPITAL




PRESIDENT'S LETTER

2020-2027 CONCERT SEASON

To our Dedicated Fans and Supporters,

It has been nearly nine months since the Baytown Symphony Orchestra presented a concert.
Little did we know that our “Leap into Beethoven” would be our last concert for such a long
period of time. However, the BSO has used that time to carefully observe and learn how

to adapt to these difficult circumstances. COVID-19 health restrictions do not permit us to
hold live, in-person concerts at the Lee College PAC. Fortunately, the musicians and staff
have been able to record musical performances, in small groups, and under maximum safety
practices. Our first concert this season will be the “BSO at Home”. It will be broadcast on
our completely new and updated website.

Classical fans will enjoy an assortment of great music including Copland’s “Fanfare for the
Common Man,” Dukas’s “Fanfare from La Peri,” Mozart’s “Eine Kleine Nachtmusik,”

and Corelli’s “Pastorale” from the Christmas Concerto. Additional chamber pieces will be
announced on the website BaytownSymphony.com. Be sure to download our new electronic
Concert Program guide to read more about the concert.

With the end of Thanksgiving, we’re now getting ready for Christmas and New Year’s. Our
musicians and staff want to celebrate with some wonderful, seasonal tunes. Visit the website
to get more details on our Holiday Special.

On behalf of the board of directors I want to acknowledge the strong support we have
received this past year from our donors and patrons, along with the area business community
and advertisers. This continued support will enable the BSO to continue providing fine music
to our community as we prepare for a future that brings us back to the performance hall.

Lastly, our wonderful Music Director, Pierre-Alain Chevalier, recently announced his resigna-
tion. Pierre and his wife, Jessica, are returning to their hometown in Portland, Oregon. We
very much appreciate Pierre’s contribution to the BSO and Lee College and wish him great
success in his future endeavors.

Sincerely,
Jeft Hawkins, President

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra
Board of Directors

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME 3



Mary F. Hewitt, M.D., P.A.

Ivy McKinney, PhD, FNP-C, ENP-C, R.N.

TELEMEDICINE VISITS
FAM"-Y MED]CINE DOT PHYSICALS
WWW.FAMILYDOCS.CC \E APPOINTMENT
EDULING

We are affiliated with:
* Ascend Hospice
ww.ascendhospice.org

#620"Massey Tompkins

Baytown, 1'X 77521

(281) 427-6363

%@Ascen d

HOSPICE CARE INC

Locally owned by Melinda Bass LVN and Tandy Clements RN
Medical Director Dr. Mary Hewitt

We are committed to providing comprehensive, competent and quality care;
which address the physical, social, psychological and spiritual dimensions of
case as an integrated whole. We provide comfort and dignity for the patient as
well as the family, with the patient’s needs and goals as priorities.

Phone 281-918-0676 rax 1-888-930-2913

4 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

TABLE OF
CONTENTS

Concert Program

Board of Directors

Conductor Letter

Musician Profile: James Marioneaux
BSO History

Support Your Orchestra

Biography: Pierre-Alain Chevalier
Donor Recognition

Advertisement Index



PROGRAM (1ot in concert order)

BSO Chamber Strings

Pastorale from Christmas Concerto in G minor, Op. 6, No. 8 Arcangelo Corelli
Soloists: Reuben Chance, Danny Wong, Dawson Gonzalez

Eine kleine Nachtmusik (A Little Night Music) Serenade No. 13 in G major, K. 525
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart
1. Allegro
II. Romanze: Andante
III. Menuetto: Allegretto

BSO Woodwind Quartet

Flute: Chandra Clark « Clarinet: James Marioneaux
Bassoon: Jesse McClelland * Horn: Christina Marioneaux

Cassazione for woodwind quartet Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart

1. Adagio and Allegro

III. Polacca

IV. Presto

BSO Woodwind Principal Trio
Flute: Chandra Clark  Clarinet: James Marioneaux * Bassoon: Jesse McClelland

Three Pieces for Three Woodwinds Robert Washburn

1. Prelude and Fugue

II1. Invention

BSO Woodwind Trio
Flute: Heather Charron * Clarinet: Nancy Angerstein ¢ Bassoon: Robin Alston
Fragments for Woodwind Trio Robert Muczynski
L. Waltz
I1. Solitude
IV. Reverie
V. Exit
Sonata for woodwind trio George Frederic Handel

BSO Bassoon Quartet
Jesse McClelland » Corinna Levy ¢ Robin Alston * Nicholas Washington

Nocturne from A Midsummer Night’s Dream Felix Mendelssohn
“March” from The Love for Three Oranges Sergei Prokofiev
T hree Dances for Four Bassoons Andrew Balent

1. Fagott Gavotte
II1. Bocal Boogie

continued on page 12

6 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



™

(ISO2

TEXAS STATE OPTICAL

Caring for the Greater Baytown & Mont Belvieu area since 1951

Chris L Warford, O.D.
Brandon Moderhack, O.D.
Christopher Mathews, 0.D.

301 West Texas Avenue mlm m mg

Baytown, TX 77520 13550 Lakes of Champions, Ste B
Phone: 281-427-7374 Mont Belvieu, TX 77523
Phone: 832-981-7276

i - -
p- Davis & Associates
CPA Firm

Brian T. Stephens*, CPA Investment Solutions*
CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ Retirement Plans*

717 Cedar Bayou Road Insurance
Baytown, Texas 77520 Annuities*
281-422-3087 www.daviscpafirm.com

*Brian T. Stephens, Registered Representative -Securities offered through HD Vest Investment Services®,
Member FINRA/SIPC, Advisory services offered through HD Vest Advisor Services®, Insurance services
offered through HD Vest Insurance Agency LLC.

CA Insurance License # 0D17972 TX Insurance License # 895052

* Davis & Associates CPA Firm in not a registered broker/dealer or registered investment advisory firm.

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME



BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jim Bernick, MD, JD David Corder, EAD Danny Wong, MD

Kenneth Booker, DMA James Marioneux

OFFICERS 2020-2021

President: Jeff Hawkins
Vice President: David Levy
Treasurer: Mary Hewitt, MD
Secretary: Susan Minix

Correspondence Secretary: Kay Hill

ORCHESTRA ORGANIZATION

Conductor and Music Director: Pierre-Alain Chevalier, DMA
Orchestra Representative to the Board of Directors: James Marioneux

Conductor Emeritus: David Corder, EAD

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Board of Directors would like to express its appreciation to the following:
Donors — for your continued support;
Adpvertisers — whose support makes our program booklets possible;
Music Departments of Lee College;
Local 65-699 American Federation of Musicians;
Community volunteer orchestra members; and

YOU, the audience, for your attendance at the concerts.

8 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



SIGNATURE

HEALTH SERVICES

PIONEERING HOME HEALTH

CONNECT WITH US!

Ei(c

L i} >

PROVIDING PREMIUM
HEALTHCARE TO BAYTOWN
AND THE FOLLOWING COUNTIES

BRAZORIA | CHAMBERS
FT. BEND | GALVESTON
HARRIS | LIBERTY
MONTGOMERY

606 Rollingbrook Drive, Suite 2F
Baytown, TX 77521

Call or fax us 24/7 for exceptional

homebound nursing care at:
Toll Free 800.277.8291
Fax 866.379.1971

signaturehealthservices.net

Delivering a Symphony of
Exceptional Home Health Care



s

*

Sy

Presbyterian Church (USA)
Faith Presbyterian Church

3900 North Main
Baytown, TX

281 422 2938
http://presbees.com

Rev. Tim Marquez, Pastor

the transforming love of Jesus Christ

Changing lives and growing disciples through

Sarma S. Challa
M.D., F.A.C.C., P.A.
Cardiology
Diplomate:

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Cardiovascular Diseases

4002 Garth Road, Suite 110
Baytown, Texas 77521

Appointments or Emergencies:
(281) 420-2391
Fax (281) 422-0477

BARBARA HENRY’S
FRAME SHOPPE

SINCE 1992

CUSTOM
FRAMING|AND FINE
PRINTS

312 W. TEXAS AVE.
BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520
281-427-6165

10

STEWART LAW PLLC

312 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE A

BAYTOWN, TX 77520
(281) 420-8020

BAYTOWNFAMILYATTORNEY.COM

GENERAL AND
FAMILY PRACTICE

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



SERVING BAYTOWN

- -\ (‘ Atul K. Sachdev, MD
m D IP Family Medicine

PERSONALIZED HEALTHCARE 281-428-4411

4002 Garth Road, Suite 100

Baytown, Texas 77521
James J. Bernick, MD
Family Medicine

A CLOSE THE LATEST 281-427-6369
DOCTOR-PATIENT ADVANCES IMN |

PARTINERSHIP PREVENTION

AND WELLMNESS 2717 West Baker Road, Suite 2
Baylown, Texas 77521

feeling like just another number! with MDVIP today.

BETTER HEALTH = BETTER LIFE

Cedar Bayou Self-Storage

Two Locations:

* 5011 N. Hwy 146
e 1800 Cedar Bayou Rd.

281.932.5056

Congratulations to the Baytown Symphony
Orchestra with sincere compliments from
Norman and Brenda Dykes

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

11



PROGRAM (ot in concert order) comined

BSO Brass Ensemble
Trumpets: Gaden Holmes, Russell Haehl, Walter Stricklin
Horns: Donna Dvorak, Tim Smith, Christina Marioneaux, Heather Hare, Jeanne Bryant
Trombones: Reuben Chance, Lance Laster, Mark Andrews * Tuba: I'red Angerstein
Timpani and Percussion: Carole Villere, Mary Hewitt, Robert Poulin, Corinna Levy

Fanfare for the Common Man Aaron Copland
La Dwa de Empire Eric Satie
Fanfare to precede La Peri Paul Dukas

BSO Gabrieli Brass Quintet
Trumpets: Russell Hachl, Walter Stricklin « Horn: Tim Smith
Trombone: Lance Laster « Tuba: Fred Angerstein

Canzona per sonare No. 2 Giovanni Gabrieli

BSO Brass Quintet
Trumpets: Caden Holmes, Russell Haehl » Horn: Donna Dvorak

Trombone: Lance Laster  Tuba: Ired Angerstein

Brass Quintet No. 1 in B-flat minor, op. 5 Victor Ewald
II. Adagio

12 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



L

Greater Houston Foot Centers
Abeer (Abby) M. Foteh, D.P.M.

Podiatrists - Foot Specialists
Medicine and Surgery of the Foot and Ankle
Diabetic Wound Care Specialist

1666 W. Baker Rd., Suite C
Baytown, Tx 77521
Ph: (281) 837-8371 Fax: (281) 837-8374
www.greaterhoustonfootcenters.com

The Art League of Baytown
110 W. Texas Ave

281-427-2222 W-F 10-4, Sat. 10-1
Arts & Cultural Events calendar

Oct. 12- Watercolor workshop w/ Fontaine Jacobs
Oct.19 Nov.9- Dia de los Muertos/ Student art -
Reception Nov. 2
Nov.2 - Dia de los Muertos/Chalk Art Festival
(benefitting Rising Stars Special Needs Adult art class)
Nov.9 - Gourds by Roy & Blanche Cavaretta
Reception - 5-8 pm.
Nov.13-Dec.28 - 66th Annual Christmas Gift Gallery
Dec. 5-8 - Christmas on Texas Avenue - open during
parade, Sat.& Sun.- booth with art, artist
demos & Gingerbread House crafts inside
Jan. 2020 - The Culture of Tea Events
Jan.11 -Japanese Tea Ceremony
Jan. 25 - Mad Hatter’s Tea Party
Feb.2020 - Lone Star Art Guild Qualifier Show
March 7-April 19 - FOTOFEST
April-May 2020 - Members Spring Art Show
June 2020 - Youth Art Camp- June 8-12, June 22-26

artleagueofbaytown.org (=
Member of ACE District n

RATLIFF & JENTHO

Certified Public Accountant

606 Rollingbrook Dr., Ste. 1B
Baytown, Texas 77521
Office: (281) 422-2296

Fax: (281) 422-5955

www.rjcpas.com

Chatham Constructon

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ALL PHAses oF CONSTRUCTION,
ComMeRcIAL & ResiDenTIAL ConcreTE WORK,
RemoDELING, DEMOLITION, ROOFING

Michael Chatham
Owner

1617 CeDAR Bavou
Baytown, Texas 77520

W (281) 427-3838 Fax (281) 427-8358

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

13



CONDUCTOR LETTER

FAREWELL

To the patrons of the Baytown Symphony Orchestra,

The last four years with the Baytown Symphony have been the most rewarding of my profes-
sional career. The work that the BSO has done is, truly, something to be proud of, and I'm glad
to have played a part in it.

It has been a pleasure to work with and get to know the many wonderful musicians that make
the BSO the outstanding musical ensemble that it is. Many thanks to the leadership—Amy
Wiggs, James Marioneaux, Alan Johnson—the board of directors, and the wonderful faculty
and administrators at Lee College, especially Dr. Ken Booker, Director of Instrumental Studies.
It truly takes a village to keep an organization like the BSO humming along and for everyone’s
part they played I say a great big “Thank You!” and for your friendship I am ever in your debt.

It is bittersweet to be leaving Houston, but my wife and I look forward to the next chapter in
our lives. After 12 years away from our families in Oregon—10 of which were in Houston—we
are ready to return. I know the future for the BSO is a bright one. I will hold a special place in
my heart for Baytown, this orchestra, and its wonderful musicians.

To a bright, safe, happy 2021!

3 d o r .-.'_, - J .
f et S, ((lpmdst——

Pierre-Alain Chevalier

Music Director

Baytown Symphony Orchestra
January 2017 — December 2020

14 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



THE BAYTOWN
SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Proud to Show Our
Appreciation

ARIC E BOULLION, AAMS®
1421 Massey Tompkins Rd.
Baytown, TX

281-428-1952

JUSTIN CHRISTMAS
1421 Massey Tompkins Rd.
Baytown, TX
281-428-1952

JENNIFER A MARCONTELL

BRANDON M BAUERLE CFP®, ChFC®, AAMS®
407 W Baker Rd., Suite F 9855b Eagle Drive Suite 100
Baytown, TX Baytown, TX
281-839-7313 281-420-3100
JUSTIN R CONNELL, AAMS® TRAVIS J GAYNOR, AAMS®, CRPC®
2830 N FM 565 Rd., Suite 300 4806 B East Fwy.
Mont Belvieu, TX Baytown, TX
281-385-1526 281-421-1791
MATTHEW SEALE, CFP®, AAMS® BAILEY K BYFORD, AAMS®
11340 Eagle Dr. Suite 1 4721 Garth Road, Suite D100
Baytown, TX Baytown, TX
281-576-6793 281-420-1036
JONATHAN S AHEARN HOLLY R McCREIGHT
1300 Rollingbrook Dr. Suite 607 4518 N. Main
Baytown, TX Baytown, TX
281-420-3508 832-695-0062
ERIC R HOLLAND :
8018 N Hwy 146 At Redwood Dr. Suite 5 edwardjones.com MsmearSIPC
Baytown, TX
281-918-0935
Edward Jonss cannct accept gift cards, Ed‘\fﬂ]‘dlﬂ“&ﬁ

cash or checks as donations. MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING






MUSICIAN PROFILE
JAMES MARIONEAUX

ames Marioneaux has been the principal clar-
J netist in the Baytown Symphony Orchestra

since 1994. He is also the assistant conductor,
orchestra manager, and player representative to
the BSO board. Mr. Marioneaux began playing
clarinet in the public school Beaumont, Texas,
taking lessons from Dr. Jimmy Simmons. He
attended Sam Houston State University where he
had the opportunity to study with the principal
clarinetist of the Houston Symphony, Richard
Pickar along with outstanding band director and
clarinetist, Dr. Ralph Mills. He transferred to
Lamar University where he received his Bache-
lor’s degree in Music Education and also earned
the Artist’s Performers Certificate in Clarinet
and is the only person to earn that certificate in
one year instead of two. He earned a Masters of
Music Education from Texas A & I University in
Kingsville.

Mr. Marioneaux maintained a dual career as a
clarinetist as well as an outstanding music educator.
During his thirty years as a band director, his bands
were consistent UIL Sweepstakes winners. Under
his direction, bands at EI Campo High School and
Sweeny High School advanced to the UIL State
Marching Contest and Barbers Hill High School
advanced to that contest three consecutive times.
His bands at Sweeny and Barbers Hill High School
placed third and fifth in TMEA State Honor Band
competition. Sweeny High School won the UIL
State Wind Ensemble Contest and was named
outstanding band at the American Classic Music
Festival in Nashville, Tennessee. The Palacios High
School bad earned the first UIL Sweepstakes award
in the history of the school and Barbers Hill High
School earned nine first divisions in in marching

and eight consecutive sweepstakes awards.

Since his retirement, Mr. Marioneaux has been
very active as clarinetist and isin constant demand
for woodwind masterclasses and maintains a large
private studio, teaching at Northshore High 'School,
Lone Star-College, and in his home. He is also

very active as a band clinician, adjudicator, and

mentor to younger directors. He has performed
with the Beaumont Symphony Orchestra, Victoria
Symphony Orchestra, Lake Charles Symphony
Orchestras, Heights Concert Band in Harker
Heights, Texas, Baytown Concert Band, and the
Solar Winds of Houston. He has been a featured
soloist with the Baytown Concert band, Heights
Concert Band, Galveston Symphony Orchestra,
and twice with the Baytown Symphony Orches-
tras. He performed the world premiere of Leroy
Osmond’s Clarinet Concerto, which was commis-
sioned for his by his wife. He is principal clarinetist
with the Baytown Symphony Orchestra and the
Galveston Symphony Orchestra and is conductor
of the Houston Flute Choir. He was inducted into
the Texas Bandmasters Hall of Fame in 2018.

Mr. Marioneaux resides in Baytown with his

wife and the love of his life, Christina, who is an
outstanding band director and orchestra director.
She is currently the orchestra director at Gentry
Junior School in Baytown and plays French horn in
the Baytown Symphony Orchestra.

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

17



Baytown Texas
Dentistry

Dental Care You Can Count C
Modern Dentistry from a Kind and Friendly 1

— 4201 Garth Rd, Ste 311, Baytown
2 8 I ‘427" 5 3 U 5 www.Baytown TexasDentistry.com

VISITUURWEBSIT[@ELTUHUT_EXMEX.C[IM&Fl]ll-l]W ISON & & f

18 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



Pilot Club of Baytown, Inc.
Chartered 1949

P.O.Box 8408
Baytown, Texas 77522

Do More. Care More. Be More.

The Pilot Club of Baytown

is a Texas District Club of Pilot International
(An Organization With The Goal To Provide Friendship And Service To Communities Throughout The World)

The Pilot Club of Baytown is a leader in many worthwhile endeavors such as organizing the Baytown
Alzheimer's Memory Walk, BrainMindersTM - our award-winning brain-safety puppet show for kindergarteners,
college scholarships for area high school seniors, Lee College Foundation, Baytown Symphony Orchestra,
YMCA, Lifeline, Relay for Life, Habitat for Humanity, Veterans Memorial activities, Bay Area Homeless

Shelter, the American Diabetes Assoc & much more.

ESTRADA

DRYWALL
L.L.C.

Residential « Multi-Family * Commercial
Complete Turn Key Drywall Contractor
Metal Studs * Acoustical Suspension Ceilings

Serving Baytown, Houston and surrounding areas for over 50 years

405 W. Defee ¢ 281-422-7758 - office * 281-422-7021 - fax

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME 19



-
S

{ 4
An Allordable Independent Senior I_.iviu‘gjI
Communitq for DD+

Spacious One and Two Bedroom Apartment Homes

-
(_Dl‘l‘.l.f_‘ Join onr ]D‘.-'T_"].'l_] ED]‘.I.‘I.I‘I‘.I.'I.'HI'I'h_] .

We will make you feel at home.

Please call us at: 281-420-1000

Located at:
17 I"}irdsung Street
B{n} town, X T?:‘QI

FIGHT CANCER

Pamela L. Medellin, M.D.
Board Certified in Medical Oncology

1025 Birdsong Drive, Suite C
Baytown, TX 77521

T: 281-427-7298
F: 281-427-3785

A
TEXAS | - {ONCOLOGY

Please visit
www.TexasOncology.com

20

OPTICIANS

Family Owned Since 1956

John F. Reiter, Optician

114 East Texas Ave.
Baytown, TX 77520

Mon - Thur 9-5
Fri 9-2

Tel. (281) 422-8339
Tel. (281) 428-2020
Fax.(281) 427-1329

reiteroptician@comcast.net

FIGHT CANCER

Deepa Sashital, M.D., Ph.D.

Board Certified in Medical Oncology
and Hematology

1025 Birdsong Drive, Suite C
Baytown, TX 77521

T: 281-427-7298
F:281-427-3785

A
TEXAS | JONCOLOGY

Please visit
www.TexasOncology.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



Carpet Haus

Flooring
America

With you every step of the way.

1415 N. Pruett

Baytown, TX 77520
Mark Ha", Owner (Corner of Pruett and Williams)

281-427-6226
M-F 9:00 am - 5:30 pm

Danny (/f/ong, MD, PA

Effective care for ears, nose, throat,
and allergies, so you’ll feel your best!

4201 Garth Rd., Suite 321 « Independence Plaza 1
Baytown, TX 77521

BW ng,aéwy 01¢céeww Tel:281.427.2747

Fax: 281.428.8480

Laaé M line in the vislin section! www.baytownent.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

21



BAYTOWN
BSO SYMPHONY

ORCHESTRA

November 2020
Dear Patron:

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra appreciates your support. The past year has been a
difficult one for everyone. With everything that has happened, the Musical Director, Board
of Directors, and musicians have worked tirelessly to bring the community great classical
music on a redesigned BSO website that offers streaming along with several enhanced
services, such as an easier way to show your support through donations.

Our 53rd season will be the first time we offer a completely digital experience for our
patrons. In addition to our new donation system, digital advertisement form, streaming of
classical pieces through our website, we are also offering our concert program online and
available for downloading in PDF. We hope you enjoy everything that has taken place
behind the scenes to make this happen.

As a patron of the BSO, there are many opportunities to support the orchestra. Annual
giving is acknowledged on a page in our concert program. Donating is as simple as
choosing one of these methods and selecting your sponsorship level:

1. Go to our website - https://baytownsymphony.com /donate.html
We now accept all major credit cards, PayPal, Apple Pay, Google Pay, and ACH (bank draft).

2. Request a donation form and mail back to us

Also, many companies offer matching funds for your donation. We have made it simpler
this year where the hard work is done for you. The donation checkout allows you to choose
your company and will automatically check if they participate in the match program. There
are opportunities to underwrite specific concerts; please contact a board member to
discuss these options.

The BSO also encourages individuals to volunteer by becoming an active member of the

orchestra board. We hope to see you soon and enjoy together some of Baytown’s most
beautiful moments with the Baytown Symphony Orchestra!

Sincerely,

. %// L%zﬂéimj

Jeff Hawkins
President, Baytown Symphony Orchestra

.
L ES TR

X S S
’N e

G\" 3 e

e
v

.,' ,\“w

22

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020




MUSIC @ LEE COLLEGE

THE LEE COLLEGE MUSIC DEPARTMENT offers a multitude of opportunities for students
to participate in a wide range of musical activities. These activities include:

participation in one of our fine ensembles
« taking applied music lessons from a seasoned performer
pursuing an Associate of Creative Arts degree with a Music emphasis

POTENTIAL SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE Students may apply for generous Foundation
Scholarships as well as Music Department Scholarships awarded on the basis of audition.
Other financial assistance is available through the Lee College Financial Aid Department.

MUSIC ENSEMBLES AT LEE COLLEGE are open to all Lee College students by audition.
Lee College Chorale

The Thursday Night Band
(Lee College Jazz Ensemble)

Baytown Symphony Orchestra

INDIVIDUALIZED APPLIED LESSONS are available to all Lee College students for voice,
piano, guitar, and all standard band and orchestra instruments. All levels of experience are
welcome.

&
A VARIETY OF MUSIC COURSES is offered, including courses such as Music Appreciation
and American Music as well as music theory and sight singing/ear training, and class pidno.

THE LEE COLLEGE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER is home to t ollege Music
Department. The Performing Arts Center houses a beautiful 7Q formance hall, a
Black Box Theater, rehearsal halls, practice rooms, a separate i@h studio, a listening
lab, and a piano lab equipped with Yamaha Clavinovas and

For more information about the Music Program at Lee oII _ge %
please contact one of our music faculty:

DR. KEN BOOKER DR. CHARLOTTE PR. JOHN WEINEL DONNA DEHOYOS

Instrumental Music MUELLER Vocal Studies Division Secretary

kbooker@lee.edu Piano/General Music Courses jweinel@lee.edu ddehoyos@lee.edu

281.425.6350 cmueller@lee.edu 281.425.6351 281.425.6821
281.425.6858

@

L E E C O L L E G E www.lee.edu/programs/music-field-of-study

aa/eeo Lee College does not discriminate on the basis of gender, disability, race color, ethnicity,
religion, national origin, or veteran status.

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME




NOW STREAMING!

THE - i

@ @ » BAY T.OMW N/
Autom(_)tlve Care BSO SYMPHONY}

Auto Service You Can Trust ZACK RAFFOUL
President

ORCHESTRA
speepeegmeil © INVITES YOU TO WATCH THE

461% Hwy. 146 Fav: 281-420-4045

2 () ast.net - ‘* 1
PRI TR ERETCLE FALL CONCERT SERIES ONLINE

- O A ear
Auto Service You Can Trust r» ‘ - _
® Warranty - 12 months, 12,000 miles ' ,LI-‘ BAYTOWNSYMPHONY.CO ﬂ:f]'

on parts & labor 4 k‘}‘.’

® Free Shuttle Service - in Local Area y -

n Monday - Friday 7:30 am to 5:30 pm '

¥y

PLEASE: CONSIDER MAKING i'i‘t DONATION

g N peoplom . pro=reallll "+ - |N LIEU'OF TICKET PURCHASES
\ Auwromotive Care Specialists Attt
frear you like a friend. Sarvica /
You 'l fove it hrere! | Corder :

WOMEN'S CENTER OF BAYTOWN
MEDICAL AESTHETICS

Offering the highest gquality in women's healthcare. OB/GYN

services tailored around a woman's unique needs. Get the

1 — -, - -
individualized care you deserve.. Faz e deauly in o

Grace now offers a full line of Medical Aesthetics.
» Sexual Wellness (O-Shot® & P-Shat®)
« Anti-Aging (Botox & Fillers)
= Bio-ldentical Hormone Therapy
= Body Eurﬂt.‘-ur-lu_l

« Laser Hair Treatment

« Licensed Proavider af all Vampire® P’rn::urrhlrei

m :.,|l=dl--.|l.'---'? "'..,fl.‘i.x:i!.rulpllr-.-__] Ly -

LEEom

'ﬂ3I{'.ITE P . edicalae ticstxafom

1-422-553
LT e

H.I' 2l
—

24 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



AmericanStandardRoof.com o’ A

Bobby McGill

Project Manager

281-755-6664 (cell)
281-740-9722 (office)
713-510-1878 (fax)

Bobby@AmericanStandardRoof.com

[®] 2437 Bay Area Bivd., Ste. 159
Houston, TX 77058

"Local & Trusted in Baytown”

AmericanStandardRoof.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME 25



BSO HISTORY

ore than five decades ago in 1968,
Dr. David Corder, the esteemed
founder and longtime conductor of

the fine arts, perform better as students. More-

over, orchestra programs in the schools are receiv-
ing greater support after years of decline.

the Baytown Symphony Orchestra

(BSO), had a vision. His goal was to introduce The BSO is made up of musically talented local

classical music to the greater Baytown area, and citizens. Additional professional musicians are

he succeeded wonderfully. Dennis Eichler, who utilized to provide a balanced ensemble for each

followed him, continued the tradition of leading concert. The Baytown Symphony Orchestra’s

an excellent orchestra and providing the local operating income is derived from concert program

community with classical and modern music. advertising, patron donations, corporate direct

Now, Pierre-Alain Chevalier, Music Director, and matching gifts, ticket sales, grants, and the

annual fundraising gala.

BAYTOWN
BSO SYMPHONY
2019-2020season [TORCHESTRA

Pierre-Alain Chevalier, Music Director

leads the BSO on musical extravaganzas.

It is worth noting that education played a major
role in Dr. Corder’s planning. Encouraging young
students to study music was a key part of the
program. Evidence today confirms that young
people, who participate in orchestras, bands, and

CHANGE
THE USUAL,
BE THE
NEW YOU

GREEN APPLE SALON
650 WEST TEXAS AVE
BAYTOWN, TX

(281)837-7702

www.GreenAppleSalons.com

48 N\

26 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020




S. Kahkeshani (Kay), M.D., M.R.C.P.

Board Certified Neurologist
EMG, EEG, Evoked Potentials

1010 W. Baker Road, Suite 104
Baytown, Texas 77521

Office: 281.420.1106
Fax: 281.428.1926
Hospital: 281.420.8600
Email: skaymd@msn.com

Office Hours by Appointment

GOTED?

GOT LOWT ?
GOT SOLUTIONS !

EAST HOUSTON UROLOGY

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

A L T uUeEs

BAYTOWN HOSPITAL
1626 W. Baker Rd, Baytown, Texas 77321
Main Phone Number: 281 83 7.7 600
Fax Number: 281 837 7604
www.altushospital .org

ROGER LE, MD
BOARD CERTIFIED IN UROLOGY
281-427-2000

27



HOW YOU CAN SUPPORT THE BSO

The BSO Board of Directors is a group of
dedicated volunteers whose mission is to continue
to preserve this community gem for generations

to come. But we cannot do it without the
community’s help! There are many ways to support
your BSO, such as...

U Attend our concerts. Better yet, become
a season ticket holder or bring a friend!

U Join us for an evening out for one of
our special events such as our annual
fund raiser drive. Enjoy food, great
company and beautiful music!

U Place an ad in the concert program.

U Make a donation and apply for any
matching grants that may be available
to you.

U Sponsor a concert performance.

U Become an active volunteer member
of the orchestra board.

U  Email info@baytownsymphony.com.
for other ways to get involved.

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra is a 501(c)3
charitable organization. All contributions are tax
deductible to the extent allowed by law.

SUPPORT THE BSO WHEN YOU SHOP!

In addition to your generous responses to our
regular fundraising efforts, there are additional
ways you can donate a little extra by participating
in the community support programs of the vendors
listed below. Here are some of the ways you can

enhance your normal giving:

U To link your Amazon

account to Amazon Smile,

amazon:

go to smile.amazon.com.

U  Enter your Amazon username and
password.

U Select Baytown Symphony Orchestra
as your charity.

O  Shop Amazon to donate 0.5% your eligible
purchases to the BSO.

U Remember to always go to
smile.amazon.com when shopping

at Amazon!

O All you have to do is shop at
Kroger and use your Kroger

Plus Card.

O  Go to www.kroger.com/account

to sign in or register a new account.

O Enroll or update your “Community
Rewards” recipient to the BSO number
10201 under “My Account”.

O Don’t forget to re-link your Kroger card
beginning each August 1st!

CREDIT CARD DONATIONS &
SUBSCRIPTIONS

Go to www.baytownsymphony. E_ E
com/donate or use the QR code to .

make a one-time donation, or better yet,

become a subscribing donor with an E
automatic monthly donation.

MAIL-IN DONATIONS

You can mail a donation check to:
Baytown Symphony Orchestra
PO Box 2217

Baytown, TX 77522

Please include information on Matching Funds and
dedication information, if applicable.

ATTEND OUR CONCERTS AND
FUNCTIONS

Check out www.baytownsymphony.com for
information about the orchestra including concert

schedules and programs for all the performances.

Need tickets? They can be purchased through

our web site or at the Lee College Performing Arts
Center box office between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm
Monday through Thursday, Friday between 8:00 am
and noon, or after 5:30 pm on the day of a concert.

Keep track of everything BSO with
our online calendar by using the QR
code! It is automatically updated with
information on all our events with the

convenience of being accessible from the
calendar on your phone.

28

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



HUTCHISON & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERS + DESIGNERS « LAND PLANNERS « SURVEYORS

1209 DECKER DR., SUITE 100

BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520 _ (281) 422-8213
ENGINEERING FIRM F-267 .Fax. (281) 420-2717
SURVEYING FIRM 100293-00 Email: Jerry@bhainc.com

Jerry I. Gainer, P.E., R.P.L.S., CFM
PRESIDENT

A SWEET
SYMPHONY

OF SAVINGS!

~TEXAS -

s l‘;.r ~(re

SINCE 1962

wines - sprrs SPEC'S ™ FiNer Foops

4665 Garth Rd, Baytown « 1581-422-5100 243 FM 2094, Clear Lake » 281-538-9095
3116 Nasa Road One, Seabrook » 281-316-5117 1033 Bay Area Blvd, Houston » 281-486-9558
14650 Woodforest, Houston « 713-637-7517 Mon-5at 10am-9pm « 5% Cash Discount

DELIVERY SERVICE AT #* instacart « WWW SPECSONLINE.COM

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

29



251-42. 2-4?235

ﬂma

Truct Aecesony Super Stene

TRIM SHOP

4722 North Main  Basgtown, Teras

METRO

EXTERMINATING

Family Owned & Operated
Since 1981

281-428-1511

www.metroexterminating.com

30

SYED A. KHALID, D.D.S., M.S.

4450 Baytown Central Bivd.
Baytown, Texas 77521

Phone: 281-427-5118
Fax: 281-428-8529

WWW.BAYTOWNPERIDONTICS.COM

LWL, Inc.

General Contractors

Tommy Harrington
President

281/421-2211

Fax 281/421-2838

Cell 713 / 254-2099
E-mail LWLGC@aol.com

P.O. Box 895
Baytown, Texas 77522-08¢

6003 John Martin Rd.
Baytown, Texas 77521

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



Proudly Serving Our Community £& f'..-'l' s

*Bay Area Homeless Shelter

L ee College Foundation

*Bay Area Relay For Life

*Service League Ball

*Rotary Club of Baytown

*Kiwanis Club of Baytown

*Baytown Chamber of Commerce

* GCCISD Education Foundation

*Service League of Baytown

*Major Supporter of Baytown Little Theater

*Baytown Rotary Shrimp and Catfish Festival

*Highlands Junior School Partner in Education
Everything We Do Is..

‘:l' ,

Cente ra(:l)f@ ne Jlsylg!tmiz:
Community Community CommuniTy
it Toyota  #iiiY Honda witi Kia
4101EastFreeway 4701East Freeway 4701East Freeway
Baytown, Texas 77921 Baytown, Texas 77921 Baytown, Texas 77921

844-891-9786 _281-839-7700 281-839-7100

www.MyCommunityCar.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME 31



Friends and Supporters
of Baytown Symphony Orchestra

Have a great 2020-21 Season!

SAN JACINTO REGIONAL EYE CENTER

Thomas E. Marshall, M.D.

Diseases and Surgery of the Eye

Martin J. Arisco, M.D.

Diseases and Surgery of the Eye

4301 Garth, Suite 100
Baytown, TX 77521
281.422.2020
Fax 281.422.4959

Busch, Sandhop &
Baker, LLC

CERTIFIED PUBLIC
ACCOUNTANTS

13631 EAGLE DRIVE
MONT BELVIEU, TEXAS

PHONE: 281-428-1199
FAX: 281-427-1687

Denis K. Hoasjoe,
M.D., P.A.

Ear, Nose and Throat

Specializing in Sinus, Allergies, Ear, Nose, Throat,
Thyroid and Hearing

281-422-9167
4301 Garth Rd Suite 216
Baytown, TX 77521

32

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



Here 1o serve.

It is both our mission and our privilege fo deliver
a better banking experience to the businesses
and communities where we live and work.

Gary S. Englert
EVP / Regional CEO

genglert@cbotx.com

E\\\\\ COI]]I‘IlLH]lty B;l[’]_l\ p) 281.691.9151

OF TEXA c) 713.805.9100
5700 Garth Road
Baytown, TX 77521

comrnilybarnkoftx.com  Membe e TR Fyl o L s saznzz B0

The
aptnmn

Your
hometown
newspaper

1301 Memorial Dr.
Baytown, TX 77520
281-422-8302

W WL baytuwn SUIn.COIT

Subscribe today!

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME




E-mail mckay@krlshermckay.com

Ready to Buy or Sell
Call LaNelle

1000 MASSEY TOMPKINS
BAYTOWN, TX 77521
Office 281-427-5444 REALTOR

KRISHER-MCKAY INC., REALTORS

34

Event décor — Linens — Wall Drapes — Ceiling drapes — Backdrops — Uplights — Crystals
Centerpieces — Columns — Arches — Tables — Chairs — Delivery — Professional Setup —

=
www. InnovativelLinens.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020




MUSIC DIRECTOR
PIERRE-ALAIN CHEVALIER

ierre-Alain Chevalier is in his final season as
Music Director of the Baytown Symphony
Orchestra and adjunct faculty member at

Lee College and Lone Star College (North Harris
and Cypress-Fairbanks). An active performer,

Chevalier has conducted orchestras across the
country and was recently awarded third place

in the 2018-2019 American Prize in Orchestral
Conducting. In 2016 he was a winner of the Inter-
national Conductors Workshop and Competition in
Atlanta, Georgia.

Chevalier served as Interim Director of Orchestral
Activities at Stephen F. Austin State University
(SFA) for the 2018-2019 academic year and has
taught at San Jacinto College, Houston Commu-
nity College, the American Festival for the Arts,
Sam Houston (MSTC) High School, as well as in
elementary and middle schools in Houston and
Oregon. An active orchestra clinician, Chevalier
has worked with students in the Goose Creek
Memorial, Cypress-Fairbanks, Spring, Klein, Katy,
and Houston independent school districts.

In concert Chevalier has conducted the Symphony
of Southeast Texas, Coeur D’Alene Symphony
(ID), Rainier Symphony (WA), the Gwinnett
Symphony Chamber Orchestra (GA), the Bayou
City Symphony (TX), the Rose City Chamber . ) o
Orchestra (OR), Orchestra of the Pines and SFA choirs and instrumental ensembles in primary and
Opera Theater (TX), the Hartt Symphony Orches- secondary schools and colleges.

tra and Contemporary Players (CT), the Moores Chevalier holds degrees from the Moores School
School Symphony and Chamber Orchestras (TX), of Music (Doctor of Musical Arts: Orchestral

Houston Community College’s Southwest Choir, Conducting), The Hartt School (Master of Music:
the Houston Cecelia Chamber Choir, Willamette

University’s Dramatic Vocal Arts Ensemble (OR),
musical theater and opera productions, and student

Orchestral Conducting) and Willamette University
(Bachelor of Music: Music Education).

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME 35



TAYLOR

AIC & HEATING, LLC

Travis Taylor
Cell: 713-249-6109
Baytown, TX 77522-2054 Office: 281-428-1680
Email: ttaylor45@comcast.net Fax: 281-427-9824
Web Site: tayloracandhtg.com

P.O. Box 2054

Tuning & Repair ~ Rebuilding  Accessories
HARDING PIANO SERVICE

CLAUDE M. HARDING

llllll TECHNICIANS

REGISTERED PIANDO TECHNICIAN

www.hardingpianoservice.com

10 Taylor Lane Ofc: 936-258-2752
Dayton, Texas 77535 Cell: 936-788-3186

charding88 @comcast.net

; o
J’ﬁcys/ M B
g +T0
e & Tam e
. 2e o . . . a * :-’.'.;_,:_‘.a
Specializing in beautiful things = = gl
6503 Garth Rd. #160 o
Baytown, TX 77521 N R o
Phone: 281-422-5188 * @ 0
Fax: 281-420-5097 ' ;‘J &
www.shaysjewelry.com P )

LYLA S. CHALLA, M.D.

PEDIATRICS

APPOINTMENTS OR EMERGENCIES
(281) 427-0765
Fax: (281) 839-7864

OFrrice Hours: MoN. — THURS. 9 AM. — 5 p.m.
By APPOINTMENT: FRI. 9 AM. — 4 P.M.

4201 GARTH Roap, Suite 305
Baytown, Texas 77521

o StateFarm"

JENNIFER MULDROW
AGENT

2400 N. PRUETT
BAYTOWN, TX 77520-2663
OFF: 281-427-7337
FAX: 281-628-7775

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES
HOME OFFICES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

KWELITE

KELLERVVILLIAMS. REALTY

Ban

Juanita McVay

REALTOR®

281-413-8060

B32-926-4749

Juanita McVayBiow.com

ittpa v kow. comow/agentjuanita-mowvay
moﬂn-mw”m

36

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



TAKING CARE OF EACH OTHER
is what community is all about.

We're dedicated to serving the friends and families of

VLT COTTImu ity wit I:l ]JK"IMJ I1a'|l.. com |1.'I1M onate care.,

Proud winner of the Baytown Sun 2019

Reader's Choice award for Best Funeral Hom:

NAVARRE

FUNERAL HOME & CREMATION SERVICES
BAYTOWHN
281-422-8111 NavarreFuneralHome.com

Dignity-

LIFE WELL CELEBNATED

Custom Window Fashions - Hunter Douglas Showcase Dealer - Handcrafted Jewelry

CAROLYN

EXPLORE

HE POSSIBILITIES

o FLEXIBLE START DATES
o FLEXIBLE DELIVERY METHODS

Because living in the real world means
balancing college with the rest of your life

Daniel N. Nguyen, MD

Board Certified Obesity and Internal Medicine

MD Weight Loss

Your Body. Your Health. Your Life
3711 Garth Rd. Suite 160
Baytown, TX 77521

Tel: 281.201.8243
Fax: 281.836.4708

email: mdweightlosscenter@gmail.com
www.mdweightlosscenter.com

® = iatat ] @) —
% E% '.—_-l.
A aEaEa -
MyTime LeeStream MyFlex Hybrid Face-to-Face

Online Classes Online on a Schedule Online + Hands-on On-campus Classes

IT’S NOT TOO LATE
to Register for Spring! cuasses start:Jan. 1

© LEE COLLEGE

www.lee.edu/registration

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

37



[ ]
John R. McMillon
2. Lee College Biology Teacher - Retired
United States Navy Captain - Retired %’?%

Supports and Salutes

the
Baytown
Symphony
Orchestra

ROXIE KRISHER HIPPARD
Broker Associate

1000 Massey Tampkins Rd

Baytown, TX 77521

281-300-6824

Roxig@ krshammakay com
www knshermckay com

KRISHER

McKAY

Inc. REALTORS
@'ﬁ B us

BDI "Résc_)p:iid;js.

Gilbert Santana
President/CEO
0:281-427-1166 BDI Resources, Inc.

C:832-414-8242 300 W.Texas Ave
F: 281-427-7113 Baytown, TX 77520

bdiresources.com
gilbert.santana@bdiresources.com

In appreciation of the
Baytown Symphony Orchestra
Dr. & Mrs. Bufford D. Moore

Bufford D, Moore, MD, PA
Plastic, Cosmetic & Hand Surgery

1682 W. Baker Road

Ba-'t_r_cllwr‘l Texas 775
ﬁ !

Dick Dawson
Attorney at Law

Board Certified ® Estate Planning & Probate Law
Texas Board of Legal Specialization
www.dickdawsonattorney.com

501 Ward Rd. Office: (281) 427-1747
Baytown, TX 77520 email: dickdawson@earthlink.net

38

Chad M. Merling
Insurance and
Financial Services Agent

5523 West Rd.
Baytown, TX 77521

281-421-3699

www.merlinginsurance.com

FARMERS

&) FARMERS

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



WWwWWwW.KONAPRINT.COM

. konaprinting

AND PROMDTIOMN

FRINTING

T-SHIRTS
PROMOTIONAL ITEMS

DIGITAL BLACK & WHITE COPIES

DIGITAL COLOR COPIES

SIGNS AND BAMMNERS

GRAPHIC DESIGN

LARGE FORMAT PRINTING
——

WEHICLE GF&PHIES

aArhlNGASE 23’1 421.8383

Fam|
tlstry

Dr. Ronda Green

4406 Allenbrook Drive
Baytown, Texas 77521
281-422-8942

JOHN R. HURR, D.D.S.

General Dentistry

7912 Bayway Drive
Baytown, TX 77520

Phone 281-424-5502

O /
W=D

N

Dizon Pediatrics

Jon E. Dizon, M.D.
Perla E. Dizon, M.D.

606 Rollingbrook Dr Ste 1J
Baytown, TX 77521
2814287278

Edward W. Leahey, M.D., P.A., F.A.C.C.

Board Certified
Interventional Cardiology
Cardiovascular Diseases
Internal Medicine

(281) 422-3113

Fax: (281) 427-6289
Office Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8-5

San Jacinto Methodist Hospital
4201 Garth Rd., Suite 100
Baytown, Texas 77521
www.elcardiologist.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

201 W. Baker Rd
Baytown, Tx 77521
(281)427-0533
www.bechiveflorist.com

39




Smile with

& Q\J Confidence

Sebastian Nunez DDS
General Dentist
3010 W. Baker Rd
Baytown, TX 77521

Office # 281-424-3355
Fax # 281-424-2918
Cell # 734-730-2024

BAYTOWN o apprecito
ANIMAL and your referrals.
HOSPITAL

LARRY CHRISTENSEN, D.V.M.

OFFICE: (281) 424-5575
EMERGENCY: (281) 424-5575

4601 DECKER DRIVE
BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520

Vv
Tocus 2000

Fine Jewelry & Design

Custom Designs * Repair * Casting * Diamond Settings

(281) 421-5691
5233 Garth Road
Baytown, TX 77521

Steve Salinas
Jeweler

i/ Ritproste

www.rainforestdental.net

Dr. George Platt
Dr. Wassim Omari

2003 Ward Rd.
Baytown, TX 77520

T:281.427.3511
F:281.427.7721

office@rainforestdental.net

_.
www.trinitychurchbaytown.org
[ ] [ ]
rnity
Church Baytown

Trinity Episcopal Church
5010 North Main Street - Baytown, TX 77521

281-421-0090
SUNDAY WORSHIP
Traditional........cccovrrereeiin s 9:00 am
Christian Education for All Ages..................... 10:15 am
ConteMPOrary........ccceeerirrennieeeeereseens 11:15 am

Dav1d J. MacDougall DO, FACOS, PA
Neurological Surgery

3211 Savell Drive ® Baytown 77521-2700
713 795-5300 ® Fax 713 795 0030

www.drdavidmacdougall.com

40

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Music Director, Pierre-Alain Chevalier

First Violin

Reuben Chance, concertmaster

Danny Wong

Second Violin
Richard Rose, principal

John Pinckney

Viola
Tom Strauch, principal

Jason Richards

Cello

Dawson Gonzalez, principal

Tim Sloan

Bass
Katherine Cash, principal

Flute
Chandra Clark, principal

Heather Charron

Clarinet
James Marioneaux, principal

Nancy Angerstein

Bassoon
Jesse McClelland, principal

Robin Alston
Corinna Levy

Nicholas Washington

Horn
Donna Dvorak, principal

Tim Smith, asst. principal
Christina Marioneaux
Heather Hare

Jeanne Bryant

Trumpet
Caden Holmes, principal

Russell Haehl

Walter Stricklin

Trombone
Reuben Chance, principal

Lance Laster

Mark Andrews

Tuba
Fred Angerstein, principal

Timpani
Robert Poulin, principal

Percussion
Carole Villere, principal

Dr. Mary Hewitt

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

41



& StateFarm

Randy Casey, Agent
4406 N. Main St.
Baytown, TX 77521

Bus 281-421-2244

Fax 281-421-2245

Cell 832-984-4651
randy.casey.mdjz@statefarm.com
www.randycasey.net

LOCAL BANKING FOR
ALL LIFE'S NEEDS

Checking - Savings
Home Loans « Business Loans

Come see us!
819 Rollingbrook Drive
(281) 420-9660

[FEXAS FIRST BANK

se habla espanol
www.texasfirst.bank
FULKERSON'S Infections Disease
PLUMBING COMPANY

Family Owned & Operated Since 1929

1310-2 W. Cedar Bayou Lynchburg Rd.
Baytown, Texas 77521
(281) 421-1732
(281) 576-2752

(Mont Belvieu)

Maintenance & Repairs
Test & Certify Backflow Preventers

Specialists
Shariq J Rauf, MD
Board Certified

1602 W. Baker Rd. Suite A
Baytown, TX 77521

ph 281-428-4024
fax 281-428-4026

OMAR HADIDI, MD
INTERVENTIONAL CARDIOLOGY

oo

£301 GARTH BOARD, SUITE 101
BAYTOWN, TX 77521
PHONE (281) 423364

1200 BINZ STREET, SUITE 540
HOUSTON, TX 77004

PHONE (832) 804-6001

FAX (287) 412-6864

42

wards &
%ng/ca/wmg/

Custom Trophies & Plaques
Laser Engraving
Promotional Products

Embroidery & Screen Printing
Name Badges & Office Signage

1214 Massey Tompkins

281-420-1299

www.awards-engraving.com
myhelpdesk@awards-engraving.com

Baytown, Texas

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020



<b. Baytown
9% Dermatology

est. 1972

Conner Chan, M.D., FAAP

Dermatologist

Methodist Plaza |

4201 Garth Road, Suite 318
Baytown, TX 77521

Tel: (281) 425-9375
www.baytowndermatology.com

Farouk Barbandi, MD, PA

Pulmonary Diseases

4301 Garth Rd. Ste. 300
Baytown, TX 77521

Phone: 281-420-2081
Fax: 281-428-2363

Methalist TMH Physician

Organization

Greg Terry, M.D.
Family Medicine

1677A W. Baker Rd. Ste 2701
Baytown, TX 77521

Tel: 832-556-6670

Fax: 832-556-6679
www.methodisthealth.com

SON PRINT]
GIBCOMPANYNG

1302 North Pruett « Baytown, Texas 77520
281.422.2222 - Fax: 281.427.1224
Email; gibsonpr/nt/ng@venzon net

AV Ay

50 Years
in (Business

Amegy Bank’is proud
to support the
Baytown Symphony.

Lisa Garcia

Banking Center Manager, Rollingbrook

Direct: 281.425.8320 | Lisa.Garcia.3@amegybank.com
1300 Rollingbrook Drive | Baytown, TX 77521

AmegyBank

HERE, YOU GROW.

A division of ZB, N.A. Member FDIC.
© 2018 ZB N.A.

AIR CONDITIONING

YOUNG PLUMBING
HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

Von E. Young, President

Residential Repairs and @
Installations Since 1937

PHONE 281-427-7401
301 N. COMMERCE
Baytown, Texas 77520
TACL-A 003387 C

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME

43



FRIENDS OF THE SYMPHONY

Susan McCormick

Conductor’s Circle
David and Amy Troha

Platinum
Nedra Bradley (in memory of
Peter and Bill Bradley)
David and Bennie Kadjar
Lois and Duane Luallin
Louis Wu (Wu Charity Fund)

Stlver

Baytown Houston Methodist

Hospital
Tom and Karen Capetillo
Allison Frey
Earl and Jeanne Marie Morlan *f
Dr. Danny Wong
Diane and Larry Woodcox *1#

Benefactor
Drs. James and Pamela Bernick
Dr. David and Diana Corder
David and Marita Glodt
Janet C. Hall
David Levy and Mary F. Hewitt,
MD
Frank and LaNelle McKay
John McMillon and Margaret
Loggins
Jane Norton
Terri and Dale VanderPol *

Sponsor
Larry and Mary Brennan
Beth Ehlig
The Fess Family

CONCERT UNDERWRITER

Premium Underwriter

Underwriter

Jay and Kay Eshbach

PATRON LEVELS

Dan and Lynne Foley

Katherine George (in memory of
Natalie Altman)

Diane Gillet +

Tommy Harris

Kay Hill #

Alan and Cassandra Johnson

Mr. and Mrs. Dick Lacey

Marjorie R. Lakosse

Sylvia Lohkamp

Nancy Mann

Molly McComas

John and Marilyn McGill

Lynn and Ellen McGowan

Frank and Virginia McKay

Wynona Montgomery

Harvey and Ann Oyler

Mrs. Patricia J. Schlegel

Gary and Saundra Smith

Dr. Greg and Laurie Terry *

Amy Wiggs

Supporter
Carol Bartz
Jeanne Bryant
Jessica and Pierre-Alain Chevalier
Roy and Joyce Cloudt
Cheryl Conley
Angel and Vernon Gradney
Barbara Hampton
Jan Heinlein
William and Sharon Hewitt
Eric and Ava Holland
Rob and Jane Larson
Joan and Ruben Linares

Estate of Blanche Stastny

Kelly and JoAn Martin
Ms. Elvira Martinez
Virginia Miller

Jeff and Emma Minson
Barbara and John Mire
Jerry and Nai Mongiello
Kathy and Garry Nelson
Wilton Pate

Jason and Sara Richards
Karen and Ambrose Rios *
Andy Siegel

Don and Patricia Speck
Dr. Lowell Westerman
Randal and Pam Wyly

Donors
Melinda Bass
David Bernard
Martha and Linda Cunningham
Brenda Harrington *
Cindy Ibert
Charles and Bernadine Levy
Marianne McClelland
Betty McGilvray
Susan Minix
Wanda Watts (in memory of
C.E. Bill Watts)

Sponsor key:

* Community Chair Sponsor

+ Musician Scholarship Sponsor
1 Student Ticket Sponsor

44

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020




& PATIENTS OPEN 24/7

Your #1 Hometona EZ
10 & 146 | (281) 576-0555

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA AT HOME



ADVERTISEMENT INDEX

Afterthoughts Music Studio....... 16

Altus Baytown Hospital.............. 27
Amegy Bank...........ocoooi 43

American Standards Roofing.....25

Art League of Baytown, The..... 13

Ascend Hospice Care, Inc............ 4
Automotive Care Specialists ......24
Awards & Engraving .................. 42
Barbandi, Farouk M.D............... 43
Barbara Henry’s Frame Shop .... 10
Baytown Animal Hospital........... 40
Baytown Dermatology ............... 42
Baytown Periodontics................. 30
Baytown Sun.......cccoccoviniinenns 33
Baytown Texas Dentistry ........... 18
BDI Resources.........cocceveverinrnnnnns 38
Beehive Florists .......cccocceveinnens 39

Birdsongs Pharmacy
Buck & Johnston Orthodontists .47

Busch, Sandhop, and Baker LLC ..
.................................................... 32

Carpet Haus Flooring America .. 21

Casey, Randy - State Farm, ....... 42

Cedar Bayou Self-Storage

Challa, Lyla S., M.D. ................ 36
Challa, Sarma S., M.D............... 10
Chatham Construction .............. 13
Community Auto Group............ 31
Community Bank of Texas........ 33
Community Resource CU ......... 48
Davis & Associates, CPA .............. 7

Dawson, Dick, Attorney at Law.. 38

Designs by Carolyn .................... 37
Dizon Pediatrics .......ccccocceenene. 39
Edward Jones .....ccccoceveverennnee. 15

El Toro Mexican Restaurant...... 18

Estrada Drywall Company ........ 19

Faith Presbyterian Church ......... 10
Family Dentistry — Ronda Green

DDS ..o 39
Focus 2000.........coovviviicinne 40

Fulkerson Plumbing Company .. 42

MacDougall, David, DO, FACOS,

PA 40
McKay, LaNelle — Realtor-......... 34
McMillon, John R.................... 38
MD VIP ..o 11
Merling, Chad M. - Farmers

Insurance........ccoccoeviviiicnne. 38
Metro Exterminating ................. 30

Moore, Bufford D., M.D., PA.... 38

Muldrow, Jennifer - State Farm.. 36

Gibson Printing.........cc.cccoceeei. 43 Navarre Funcral Home............. 37
Giroir, Jim and Jan ce.oor e 39 Nguyen, Daniel, M.D................. 37
Grace Women’s Center of Nunez, Sebastian, DDS ............. 40
Baytown ..o 24 Patients Emergency Room......... 45
Greater Houston Foots Centers . 13 Pilot Club of Baytown, Inc. ....... 19
Green Apple Salon.................... 26 Rainforest Dental....................... 46
Hadidi, Omar, MD .................... 42 Ratliff & Jentho CPA.................. 13
Harding Piano Service................ 39 Rauf, Shariq, M.D. .................... 42
Hewitt, Mary I\, M.D., PA6 Reiter Opticians........cccceeeveneeee. 20
Tbert, Cindy L., RN, FNP-C...... 4 San Jacinto Eye Center ............. 32
Hoasjoe, Denis K., M.D,, PA. ... 32 Shay’s Jewelry........cccoccovincnnnns 36
Hous'ton Methodist Baytown Signature Health Services............ 9
Hospital.......ccceoveviinininininine, 2
SPECS..viniiiiiiiiiiiiie 29
Hurr, John R., DDS.........c..c... 39
- - Stewart Law PLLC. ................... 10
Innovative Linens...........ccc....... 34
; Taylor A/C & Heating, Inc. ...... 36
John’s Trim Shop .....cccccvveneenee. 30
; Terry, Greg, M.D.........c.ocooeee 43
Kahkeshani, S., M.D. MRCP .... 27 -
. Texas First Bank
Keller Williams Realty .............. 36
. Texas Oncology .......cccceeceennee 20
Kona Printing.........cccccocconenins 39 -
: Texas State Optical ...................... 7
Krisher-McKay Inc. Realtors .... 38
Trinity Episcopal Church........... 40
Le, Roger, M.D......ccccovcuininnene 27
Wong, Danny, M.D. ................... 21
Leahey, Ed, M.D. ....c.cccceuvneeee 39

Lee College Music Department..23

LWL Inc. General Contractors.. 30

Young Plumbing & Heating....... 43

These advertisers support the BSO. Please help support them and mention you saw their ad in the BSO program.

46

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FALL 2020




Proudly supporting the
Baytown Symphony Orchestra

. SO
in another wonderful Season! F

AAYEARLYS

BUCK & JOHNSTON
ORTHODONTICS

Creating Cimile,
Ingpiring Conﬂd@nce

o ) -
= ! i3 o
, i )
, -l W o alidaTe
| = ' N L
o ] a.

A

281.421.1100

7711 Garth Rd. Baytown, TX 77521
www.drbuckjohnston.com

o facebook.com/drbuckjohnston .

BUCK & JOHNSTON
ORTHODONTICS

Specialists in Orthodontics




Community
Resource

~| ~ e

s WM( o Mv/&fwfuf

Visit crcu.org or call 281.422.3611



